Date Time Event Date Time Event

7th June 8.50am Y3 Assembly 21st June All Day GCSE & A-Level Public Examinations Finish
9.30am Y6 Castle Trip 8.50am Pre School Assembly u‘ t O n ‘ O O
3.15pm  Ul1 Cricket v Kingsland (h) 10.00am Nursery Sports Day
8th June AllDay  Boarding Trip - Worcester Shopping/Cinema 3.30pm Summer Fete (No PM Buses)
Hereford & Worcester Schools County Athletics 3.45pm Y7 & Y8 Internal Aquathlon
All Day . .
Championships . . .
22nd June All Day Boarders Trip - Paintballing
9th June Area 10 Horse & Pony Care Competition, . .
Smugglers Equestrian NP12 0HU 23rd - 25th June  All Day CCF (Army) - Silver DofE Expedition
23rd - 26th June  All Day CCF (Army) - Gold DofE Expedition
Week 9
Date Time Event
10thJune  9.00am Y4 Geography Trip Week 11
11th June 9.00am Y6 Waterworks Museum Trip Date Time Event
4.00pm  Ul3 County Rounders at St Mary's 24th June 9.00am Y8 Geography Field Trip to Broom Farm
12th June 8.50am  Open the Book Assembly 1.30pm Pre-Prep & Prep Sports Day
David English Trophy- Y7 Softball Competition 2.30pm U9 Cricket v CCB (h)

9.00am (boys) - Festival day

2.00pm Ul3 & UlS5 Girls Cricket v CCB (h)

25th June 9.00am Y5 Lifepath Trip to Great Malvern

10.00am Girls' Y7 & Y8 Softball Competition

2.00pm  U13 & U15 Cricket v CCB (a) (Late Return) 400pm  U15 County Rounders at Weobley

13th June 1.10pm Y9 Ecosystems Field Trip to Queenswood R R
4.30pm Reception Parents Evening

4.00pm Y9 & Y10 Internal Aquathlon

Y10 & Y12 A-Level Geography Coastal Field Trip to
Ynyslas 2.00pm

8.50am Y4 Assembly

26th June 8.50am Open the Book Assembly

Y7 & Y8 Hereford & Worcester Minors Athletics
Championships (a)

14th June 8.30am

2.15pm U12 Cricket v Moor Park (a)

10.00am Y7 & Y8 AMSP Maths Spread .
2.15pm U13 Cricket v Moor Park (h)

3.15pm U1l Rounders v Kingsland (h,
P ¢ ® 2.15pm U13 Girls Cricket v Moor Park (a)

15th June All Day  Boarders Trip - Pizza Making Yith ] 9.30 S h Dav Reh |
une .30am Speech Day Rehearsa

Senior Choir Evensong at St Bartholomew’s Church,
Richards Castle

Week 1 0 6.00pm Y11 & Y13 Celebration Evening

28th June 8.50am Y6 Leaving Assembly EStabliShed 1 708

2.00pm Speech Day (No PM Buses)

16th June 6.00pm 4.00pm Y7 & Y8 Internal Aquathlon

Date Time  Event

17th Jun 9.00am ISA National Athletics Championships at Alexander ) .
une .00a Stadium, Birmingham 29th June All Day Boarders Trip - House BBQ & Sports Afternoon Celebra l‘lng 3] 5 years Of

2.00pm  Prep School Production Dress Rehearsal 30th June 12.00pm OLA Rounders & Cricket Match
3.15pm U9 Cricket v Kingsland (h) Week 12 LMCZOI’Z SChOOl

19th June 1.00pm Y9 & Y10 Girls' Hardball Competition Final - John

Burgoyne Cup Date Time Event

2.00pm. - Prep School Production 1st July 4.00pm Ul2 County Rounders at HCS
2.00pm U1S5 Cricket v Bowbrook House (h) 2nd July 5.30pm  Picnic Concert

3.20pm Ul2, Ul13, Ul4 & U15 Rounders v Bishops Of Hereford 3rd July 2.00pm  Senior Sports Day O 1 5 6 8 7 8 2000
Bluecoat (a)

4th Jul All D Last Day of T
6.00pm  Prep School Production th July ay  Last Day ot derm

20thJune  AllDay Y6 Induction Day 2.00pm - Croft Ambrey Walk

office@luctonschool.org

9.15am  Teddy Bear's Picnic for next years Reception Sth July 6.00am Overseas Boarders (School Transfers 6am-11.30am)

Sth-11thJuly  AllDay CCF (Army) - Annual Camp, Sennybridge




Week 1

Date
10th April

11th April
13th April

Week 2

Date
15th April
16th April

17th April

18th April

19th April
19th - 21st April

20th April

Week 3

Date
23rd April
24th April

25th April

26th April

27th April

Week 4

Date

30th April

Time
All Day
3.00pm
All Day
All Day

Time
All Day
9.00am

8.50am

9.00am
8.45am
8.50am
All Day
All Day

Time
9.00am
8.50am

9.00am
2.00pm
2.15pm
3.30pm

7.30pm

9.00am
8.50am
3.00pm

All Day

Time

8.45am
9.00am

Event

Staff Inset & Boarders Arrive

Boarders Arrive

First Day of Term

Boarders Trip - Telford Shopping & Cinema

Event
Prep School Book Fair Competition Starts
GCSE Art Exam

YR, Y1 & Y2 Trip - ‘Zog and the Flying Doctors’,
The Courtyard, Hereford

GCSE Art Exam

Y12 A-Level Geography Field Trip, Hereford
Y2 Assembly

CCF (Army) - JCIC Selected Cadets
Boarders Trip - Ice Skating

Event

A-Level German Speaking Exam
Open the Book Assembly

Y8 HPV Vaccinations

U12 Cricket v Moor Park (h)

U13 Cricket v Moor Park (a)

Ul15,Ul4, U13 & U12 Rounders v Wigmore (a)
Friends of Lucton School Meeting

UKMT Y7-Y8 Junior Maths Challenge (online)
A-Level Spanish Speaking Exam

YR Assembly

DBC One Mile Walk for Brain Tumour Research

Boarders Trip - Pottery Painting

Event

YR Bluebell walk, Bircher Common

Y7 Urban Geography Field Trip to Hereford
GCSE Spanish Speaking Exam

Date

1st May

2nd May

3rd May

4th May

Week 5

Date
6th - 8th May

6th May

7th May
8th May

9th May

10th May
11th May

Week 6

Date

13th - 17th May All Day

15th May

Time
9.00am
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
9.00am
4.00pm
4.00pm
8.50am
9.00am
9.00am
9.15am
2.15pm
All Day

Time
All Day
All Day
4.00pm
All Day

8.50am
9.00am
9.00am

12.30pm

2.00pm
2.00pm
2.30pm
9.00am
4.00pm
8.50am
All Day

Time

9.00am
9.00am
2.00pm
2.15pm
3.00pm
3.15pm

Event

A-Level Art Exam

U13 & U12 Girls Cricket v Winterfold (h)
U13 Cricket v CCB (h)

U18 Rounders v Bedstone & Ludlow (h)
A-Level Art Exam

LTA Y7 & Y8 Boys Tennis

U16 County Rounders at Whitecross
Y1 Assembly

A-Level Art Exam

GCSE Spanish Speaking Exam

Y8 Ironbridge Trip

Ul11 Cricket v CCB (a)

Boarders Trip - Chester City Visit

Event

Book Fair

Bank Holiday Open Day (Nursery Closed)

U15 & U14 Rounders v LHS (h)

GCSE & A-Level Public Examinations Commence
ISA National Triathlon Championships at Ipswich
Open the Book Assembly

A-Level French Speaking Exam

Y6 Bikeability Level 1 & 2

Y9, Y10 & Y11 Leominster District Athletics at
Hereford Leisure Centre (a)

U13 Girls Cricket v Bedstone (a)

U15 Cricket v CCB (h)

U18 Rounders v JMHS (a)

YR Visit to The Priory Church, Leominster
LTA Y7 & Y8 Boys Tennis

Music Assembly

Boarders Trip - Bowling/Driving Range at The Grove

Event

Y6 Red Ridge Residential

A-Level Italian Speaking Exam

Pre-School Queenswood trip

U13 Cricket v Bedstone (h)

U1S5 Cricket v Bedstone (a)

U1S5 Girls Cricket v LHS (a)

U13 & U12 Rounders v QEHS Bromyard (a)

Date
16th May
17th May

18th May

Week 7

Date
20th-24th May
22nd May

23rd May

24th May

Time
4.00pm
All Day

7.00am

8.50am

All Day

Time
All Day
8.50am
2.00pm
2.15pm

3.15pm

7.00am

4.00pm
5.00pm
8.50am
5.00pm

Event
U14 County Rounders at BHBS
Internal Summer Exams

Y7-Y13 ISA Midlands Athletics Senior Championships,
Leicester

Y5 Assembly
ABRSM Exams

Boarders Trip - Trampolining, Shrewsbury

Event

Y3 Egyptian Week

Open the Book Assembly

Ul3 A & B Rounders v The Elms (a)
U12 & U13 Cricket v The Elms (a)
Ul5 & Ul4 Rounders v QEHS (a)
YR Bring Your Bike to School Day

Y4-Y6 ISA Midlands Athletics Prep Championships,
Leicester (a)

Ul15 & Ul4 Rounders v Weobley (h)
Y1-Y6 Prep School Camp Out
Ballet Assembly

Boarders Leave from 5pm

Half Term
27th - 31st May

On the 2nd June, Boarders are to arrive from 3pm

Week &

Date
3rd -5th June
3rd June
4th June

5th June

6th June

Time Event

All Day CCF (Army) - Y8 Sennybridge Trip

AllDay Y11 & Y13 Study Leave Commences

9.00am Y1 & Y2 Garden Centre Trip

2.00pm Y3-Y6 Internal Aquathon

3.45pm School Council Meeting

12.30pm Y7&YS8 Le?minster District Minors Athletics at
Hereford Leisure Centre (a)

2.00pm U15 Cricket v Bedstone (h)

3.00pm U15 & Ul4 Rounders v JMHS (a)

3.00pm Jack Ro}:)f:rts Cup-Y9 A& Y10 Hardball
Competition (boys) - Final (Late Return)

5.10pm Boarders Council



