Date	Time	Event	Date	Time	Event
7th June	8.50am	Y3 Assembly	21st June	All Day	GCSE & A-Level Public Examinations Finish
	9.30am	Y6 Castle Trip		8.50am	Pre School Assembly
	3.15pm	U11 Cricket v Kingsland (h)		10.00am	Nursery Sports Day
8th June	All Day	Boarding Trip - Worcester Shopping/Cinema		3.30pm	Summer Fete (No PM Buses)
	All Day	Hereford & Worcester Schools County Athletics		3.45pm	Y7 & Y8 Internal Aquathlon
		Championships	22nd June	All Day	Boarders Trip - Paintballing
9th June		Area 10 Horse & Pony Care Competition, Smugglers Equestrian NP12 0HU	23rd - 25th June	All Day	CCF (Army) - Silver DofE Expedition
Week 0			23rd - 26th June	All Day	CCF (Army) - Gold DofE Expedition

Week 9

Date	Time	Event
10th June	9.00am	Y4 Geography Trip
11th June	9.00am	Y6 Waterworks Museum Trip
	4.00pm	U13 County Rounders at St Mary's
12th June	8.50am	Open the Book Assembly
	9.00am	David English Trophy- Y7 Softball Competition (boys) - Festival day
	2.00pm	U13 & U15 Girls Cricket v CCB (h)
	2.00pm	U13 & U15 Cricket v CCB (a) (Late Return)
13th June	1.10pm	Y9 Ecosystems Field Trip to Queenswood
	4.00pm	Y9 & Y10 Internal Aquathlon
14th June	8.30am	Y10 & Y12 A-Level Geography Coastal Field Trip to Ynyslas
	8.50am	Y4 Assembly
	10.00am	Y7 & Y8 AMSP Maths Spread
	3.15pm	U11 Rounders v Kingsland (h)
15th June	All Day	Boarders Trip - Pizza Making
16th June	6.00pm	Senior Choir Evensong at St Bartholomew's Church, Richards Castle
W/221- 1	Λ	

Week 10

Date	Time	Event
17th June	9.00am	ISA National Athletics Championships at Alexander Stadium, Birmingham
	2.00pm	Prep School Production Dress Rehearsal
	3.15pm	U9 Cricket v Kingsland (h)
19th June	1.00pm	Y9 & Y10 Girls' Hardball Competition Final - John Burgoyne Cup
	2.00pm	Prep School Production
	2.00pm	U15 Cricket v Bowbrook House (h)
	3.20pm	U12, U13, U14 & U15 Rounders v Bishops Of Hereford Bluecoat (a)
	6.00pm	Prep School Production
20th June	All Day	Y6 Induction Day
	9.15am	Teddy Bear's Picnic for next years Reception

Week 11

Date	Time	Event				
24th June	9.00am	Y8 Geography Field Trip to Broom Farm				
	1.30pm	Pre-Prep & Prep Sports Day				
	2.30pm	U9 Cricket v CCB (h)				
25th June	9.00am	Y5 Lifepath Trip to Great Malvern				
	10.00am	Girls' Y7 & Y8 Softball Competition				
	4.00pm	U15 County Rounders at Weobley				
	4.30pm	Reception Parents Evening				
26th June	8.50am	Open the Book Assembly				
	2.00pm	Y7 & Y8 Hereford & Worcester Minors Athletics Championships (a)				
	2.15pm	U12 Cricket v Moor Park (a)				
	2.15pm	U13 Cricket v Moor Park (h)				
	2.15pm	U13 Girls Cricket v Moor Park (a)				
27th June	Speech Day Rehearsal					
	4.00pm	Y7 & Y8 Internal Aquathlon				
	6.00pm	Y11 & Y13 Celebration Evening				
28th June	8.50am	Y6 Leaving Assembly				
	2.00pm	Speech Day (No PM Buses)				
29th June	All Day	Boarders Trip - House BBQ & Sports Afternoon				
30th June	12.00pm	OLA Rounders & Cricket Match				
XX 1 10						

Week 12

Date	Time	Event
1st July	4.00pm	U12 County Rounders at HCS
2nd July	5.30pm	Picnic Concert
3rd July	2.00pm	Senior Sports Day
4th July	All Day	Last Day of Term
	2.00pm	Croft Ambrey Walk
5th July	6.00am	Overseas Boarders (School Transfers 6am-11.30am)
5th - 11th July	All Day	CCF (Army) - Annual Camp, Sennybridge

Lucton School



Established 1708

Celebrating 315 years of

Lucton School

01568 782000 office@luctonschool.org

Week 1			Date	Time	Event	Date	Time	Event
Date	Time	Event	1st May	9.00am	A-Level Art Exam	16th May	4.00pm	U14 County Rounders at BHBS
10th April	All Day	Staff Inset & Boarders Arrive		2.00pm	U13 & U12 Girls Cricket v Winterfold (h)	17th May	All Day	Internal Summer Exams
	3.00pm	Boarders Arrive		2.00pm	U13 Cricket v CCB (h)		7.00am	Y7-Y13 ISA Midlands Athletics Senior Championships,
11th April	All Day	First Day of Term		2.00pm	U18 Rounders v Bedstone & Ludlow (h)			Leicester
13th April	All Day	Boarders Trip - Telford Shopping & Cinema	2nd May	9.00am	A-Level Art Exam		8.50am	Y5 Assembly
				4.00pm	LTA Y7 & Y8 Boys Tennis	18th May		ABRSM Exams
Week 2				4.00pm	U16 County Rounders at Whitecross		All Day	Boarders Trip - Trampolining, Shrewsbury
WCCK Z			3rd May	8.50am	Y1 Assembly	Week 7		
Date	Time	Event		9.00am	A-Level Art Exam	Date	Time	Event
15th April	All Day	•		9.00am	GCSE Spanish Speaking Exam	20th-24th May	All Day	Y3 Egyptian Week
16th April	9.00am			9.15am	Y8 Ironbridge Trip	22nd May	8.50am	Open the Book Assembly
17th April	8.50am	YR, Y1 & Y2 Trip - 'Zog and the Flying Doctors', The Courtyard, Hereford		2.15pm	U11 Cricket v CCB (a)		2.00pm	U13 A & B Rounders v The Elms (a)
	9.00am		4th May	All Day	Boarders Trip - Chester City Visit		2.15pm	U12 & U13 Cricket v The Elms (a)
18th April	8.45am	Y12 A-Level Geography Field Trip, Hereford	Week 5				3.15pm	U15 & U14 Rounders v QEHS (a)
19th April	8.50am	Y2 Assembly	Date	Time	Event	23rd May		YR Bring Your Bike to School Day
19th - 21st April	All Day	CCF (Army) - JCIC Selected Cadets	6th - 8th May	All Day	Book Fair		7.00am	Y4-Y6 ISA Midlands Athletics Prep Championships,
20th April	All Day	Boarders Trip - Ice Skating	6th May	All Day	Bank Holiday Open Day (Nursery Closed)			Leicester (a)
			7th May	4.00pm	U15 & U14 Rounders v LHS (h)		4.00pm	
XX 1 2			8th May	All Day	GCSE & A-Level Public Examinations Commence	24th May	5.00pm	
Week 3					ISA National Triathlon Championships at Ipswich		8.50am	•
Date	Time	Event		8.50am	Open the Book Assembly		5.00pm	Boarders Leave from 5pm
23rd April	9.00am	A-Level German Speaking Exam		9.00am	A-Level French Speaking Exam			
24th April	8.50am	Open the Book Assembly		9.00am	Y6 Bikeability Level 1 & 2			Half Term
	9.00am	Y8 HPV Vaccinations		12.30pm	Y9, Y10 & Y11 Leominster District Athletics at Hereford Leisure Centre (a)			27th - 31st May
	2.00pm	U12 Cricket v Moor Park (h)		2.00pm	U13 Girls Cricket v Bedstone (a)			
	2.15pm	U13 Cricket v Moor Park (a)		2.00pm	U15 Cricket v CCB (h)	On the 2nd June, Boarders are to arrive from 3pr Week 8		ne, Boarders are to arrive from 3pm
	3.30pm	U15, U14, U13 & U12 Rounders v Wigmore (a)		2.30pm	U18 Rounders v JMHS (a)			
	7.30pm	Friends of Lucton School Meeting	9th May	9.00am	YR Visit to The Priory Church, Leominster			
25th April	_	UKMT Y7-Y8 Junior Maths Challenge (online)		4.00pm	LTA Y7 & Y8 Boys Tennis	Date	Tim	
2301710111			10th May	8.50am	Music Assembly	3rd -5th June	All D	
	9.00am	A-Level Spanish Speaking Exam	11th May	All Day	Boarders Trip - Bowling/Driving Range at The Grove	3rd June	All D	•
26th April	8.50am	YR Assembly	Week 6			4th June	9.00a	
3.00pm	3.00pm	DBC One Mile Walk for Brain Tumour Research		Time Event			2.00p	•
27th April	All Day	Boarders Trip - Pottery Painting	Date				3.45 _I	- -
XX71- 1				-	6 Red Ridge Residential -Level Italian Speaking Exam	5th June	12.30	pm Y7 & Y8 Leominster District Minors Athletics at Hereford Leisure Centre (a)
Week 4			15th May	9.00am P	re-School Queenswood trip		2.00p	om U15 Cricket v Bedstone (h)
Date	Time	Event		2.00pm U	113 Cricket v Bedstone (h)		3.00p	om U15 & U14 Rounders v JMHS (a)
30th April		YR Bluebell walk, Bircher Common		2.15pm U	J15 Cricket v Bedstone (a)	6th June	3.00p	Jack Roberts Cup - Y9 & Y10 Hardball Competition (boys) - Final (Late Return)
	8.45am	Y7 Urban Geography Field Trip to Hereford		3.00pm U	J15 Girls Cricket v LHS (a)		5.10p	
	9.00am	GCSE Spanish Speaking Exam		2 15mm II	112 % LU12 Daymdom v. OEHS Dramward (a)		201	

3.15pm U13 & U12 Rounders v QEHS Bromyard (a)

9.00am GCSE Spanish Speaking Exam